Upper Paxton Township Newsletter



Upper Paxton Township, Dauphin County

506 Berrysburg Road, Millersburg, PA 17061

Phone: (717) 692-4655 Fax: (717) 692-7031

Email: lzimm.upt@comcast.net

Website: upperpaxtontwp.org

NOTICE FOR VOTERS FROM UPPER PAXTON TOWNSHIP 2ND PRECINCT

Voters from the township's 2nd Precinct will be moving to a new polling place, Grace United Methodist Church, 982 Medical Road, beginning with the upcoming November 3, Presidential Election. This change was needed because the new voting systems require a larger amount of space for voters. Currently, the Upper Paxton Township Municipal Building is the polling site for both the 1st and 2nd Precincts. There is enough space in the Township Municipal building for one voting district, but not two. The 2nd Precinct's new polling place is located in the voting district, has enough space required for the new voting systems and provides enough room for COVID social distancing guidelines. Voting will be held in the Church's Gym.

1ST PRECINCT

Upper Paxton Township Building 506 Berrysburg Road Millersburg, PA 17061

2ND PRECINCT

Grace United Methodist Church 982 Medical Road Millersburg, PA 17061



UPPER PAXTON TOWNSHIP TO HOLD FALL CLEAN-UP DAY

Upper Paxton Township will hold a residential fall clean-up day Saturday, October 10th, from 7 a.m. to 12 noon at the township building, 506 Berrysburg Road. Guidelines are: must be a township resident, identification is required, no contractors, businesses, commercial users, or dump truck loads. Unacceptable items include the following: burn barrels, **household weekly trash**, paint, motor oil, propane tanks, chemicals, liquid waste, antifreeze, ammunition, explosives, demolition waste, yard waste, and household hazardous waste. Dauphin County residents may dispose of household hazardous waste by calling 1-800-449-7587. Examples of bulk items accepted are

metal, electronics, furniture, appliances, and gas grills (no propane tanks). A disposal fee will be charged for tires: passenger tires - \$3 each (larger tires will have an additional charge) and tires on wheels - \$5 each. A \$25 fee will be charged for each item containing Freon. A repurpose area will be provided for unwanted items that others may find useful. Items can be placed or taken from this area for free. Items remaining will be discarded on Monday morning. **Volunteer help is needed.** Please contact the township office at 717-692-4655 if you wish to help.

BURN ORDINANCE

Residents are reminded to adhere to the burn policies of the township. Permitted burning is clearly listed in the township ordinance. Specifically, leaves, grass clippings are prohibited. Clean wood, (natural wood not painted) and wood products, (paper/cardboard) are permitted. Plastics shall not be burned. This includes plastic trash bags which produce toxic odors. Please remember, the <a href="https://diamonthe-burned-nature-new-mode-nature-nat

DOG BREEDING ORDINANCE

Please remember that Upper Paxton Township has a dog ordinance, regulating the size of breeding operations within the township. The supervisors ask that all canine breeding be done with the full knowledge of your township to help assure that healthy humane practices be followed.

SLOW DOWN IN WORK ZONES

Recently, you may have noticed the Upper Paxton Township Roadcrew out and about making improvements to our township roads. Please use caution while driving and slow down while you are within any road work zones. These areas are clearly identified with cones or signs.